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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 16Foxx View Lanes
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 15 2 BRAXION 315½ 196½ 904 46 45545 42686 998 2805 1059 2988
2 16 5 RED WAVE 261 251 873 72 44590 40639 972 2707 1056 2943
3 13 9 ROX BAR 299½ 212½ 863 80 45364 40501 1007 2818 1091 3070
4 14 4 RICH MUELLERS PR 310½ 201½ 879 67 45966 42795 1016 2883 1053 2997
5 6 16 TEAM #DONKEE 282 230 870 75 44994 41517 1003 2742 1076 2971
6 3 6 ONE FRAME TOO LA 237 275 720 202 45655 36661 904 2551 1061 3025
7 12 13 WAUKESHA AUTO RE 245½ 266½ 755 172 44450 36869 889 2521 1064 2993
8 11 3 WHO'S JRB WARE 264½ 247½ 822 116 45706 39109 963 2636 1102 3089
9 5 14 AMERICAN DEFENSE 224½ 287½ 767 162 44809 38278 954 2661 1110 3042

10 4 8 S&R FARMS 284 228 775 156 45695 39026 935 2668 1065 3058
11 1 15 COBRA KAI 306½ 205½ 745 181 46473 38271 919 2597 1085 3070
12 8 7 K2 MICRO 263½ 248½ 737 188 44650 35410 863 2480 1056 3059
13 7 11 BUZZARDS 207 305 722 200 44547 36237 907 2479 1051 2920
14 10 12 AUTO PAINT SUPPL 219 293 776 154 44592 35481 880 2489 1066 3047
15 2 10 I CANT BELIEVE ITS NOT GUT 190½ 321½ 699 220 44291 34070 867 2472 1061 3054
16 9 1 NICE GUYS 185½ 326½ 726 197 43620 33969 853 2496 1046 3075

**** Although not shown, standings are determined by total points for the entire season

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Today  15- 10   6-  8  14- 16  11-  7   1- 12   3- 13   9-  4   2-  5  Manually assigned
Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1016 RICH MUELLERS PR 2883 RICH MUELLERS PR 1110 AMERICAN DEFENSE 3089 WHO'S JRB WARE
1007 ROX BAR 2818 ROX BAR 1102 WHO'S JRB WARE 3075 NICE GUYS
1003 TEAM #DONKEE 2805 BRAXION 1091 ROX BAR 3070 ROX BAR

998 BRAXION 2742 TEAM #DONKEE 1085 COBRA KAI 3070 COBRA KAI
972 RED WAVE 2707 RED WAVE 1076 TEAM #DONKEE 3059 K2 MICRO

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 21 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Josh Howell 825 Colt Palmer 347 Josh Howell 919 Josh Howell

300 Dave Hedin 805 Jon Toole 341 Nick Vetta 857 Rich Brown
300 Duane Feia 804 Dave Hedin 328 Keith Pogantsch 853 Jon Toole
300 Arthur Larson 804 Cameron Barnes 325 Pete Lapp 852 Richard Cattani
299 Brian Augur 781 Aaron Stack 319 Jake Schultz 850 Nick Vetta
298 Keith Pogantsch 779 Matt Olson 318 Duane Feia 849 Colt Palmer
290 Aaron Stack 778 Josh Howell 317 Arthur Larson 846 Cameron Barnes

Women 278 Autumn Smith 730 Michele McHenry 323 Autumn Smith 811 Michele McHenry
277 Michele McHenry 724 Morgan Brooks 312 Taylor Williams 797 Taylor Williams
268 Danielle Hibbard 679 Autumn Smith 310 Shelly Schultz 793 Autumn Smith
266 Morgan Brooks 654 Danielle Hibbard 306 Danielle Hibbard 775 Morgan Brooks
256 Taylor Williams 629 Taylor Williams 301 Michele McHenry 771 Shelly Schultz
255 Shelly Schultz 606 Shelly Schultz 280 Morgan Brooks 768 Danielle Hibbard

BLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Stephen Honhenen  Foxx View LanesBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Stephen Honhenen  Foxx View LanesBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Stephen Honhenen  Foxx View LanesBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Stephen Honhenen  Foxx View LanesBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Stephen Honhenen  Foxx View LanesBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Stephen Honhenen  Foxx View LanesBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Stephen Honhenen  Foxx View LanesBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Stephen Honhenen  Foxx View LanesBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Stephen Honhenen  Foxx View Lanes4/19/2024  4:42 pm  Page 1 of 5

www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com


Tuesday 4 Man 2023/20244/16/2024    Week 32 of 33 Page 2

Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 16Foxx View Lanes
Team Rosters

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

1 - NICE GUYS  Lane 9  HDCP=197  Avg=726
Bud Zomboracz 9434 54 174 56
Richard Dettlaff 9110 51 178 52
Dale A. Sinkula 11469 63 182 49
Bob Zerull 12694 66 192 40
Al Garcia 13710 75 182 49
Rick Maniaci 11649 72 161 67

2 - BRAXION  Lane 15  HDCP=46  Avg=904
Brian Augur 17942 78 230 8
Jeff Ruekert 15656 72 217 19
Matt Olson 17259 78 221 16
Aron L. Schiekiera 18442 78 236 3
Chad Cummings 11546 57 202 32

3 - WHO'S JRB WARE  Lane 11  HDCP=116  Avg=822
Paul Chelminiak 18200 90 202 32
Pete Lapp 15282 81 188 44
Rich Brown 8699 42 207 28
Jon Toole 20338 90 225 12
Tom Dankert 4213 24 175 55
Kris Johnson 7270 39 186 45
Arlen Meidenbauer 2750 15 183 48

4 - RICH MUELLERS PR  Lane 14  HDCP=67  Avg=879
Trenton Holz 14829 63 235 4
Danielle Hibbard 12432 63 197 36
Morgan Brooks 16051 72 222 15
Aaron Stack 13541 60 225 12
Ralph Hibbard 12069 57 211 24
Matt Hibbard 14863 63 235 4
William Hibbard 586 3 195 38
Chris Lauber 2861 12 238 1

5 - RED WAVE  Lane 16  HDCP=72  Avg=873
Arthur L. Larson 19106 87 219 17
Chris Hartig 4649 21 221 16
Mike Feih 18905 93 203 31
Jake Spencer 20535 89 230 8
Steve Schefus 17542 87 201 33

6 - ONE FRAME TOO LA  Lane 3  HDCP=202  Avg=720
Ryan Thompson 13556 75 180 51
John Torch 11805 78 151 75
Alex Rosado 15001 78 192 40
Bob Rose 14819 75 197 36
Richard Cattani 15392 72 213 22

7 - K2 MICRO  Lane 8  HDCP=188  Avg=737
Shelly M. Schultz 14818 84 176 54
Wayne Schultz 14444 87 166 62
Mike J. Voglmaier 15103 75 201 33
Jake S. Schultz 18059 93 194 39
Nick Guerino 1388 9 154 73
Anthony Brewington 1258 9 139 85
Nicole Guerino 565 3 188 44
Ted Jach 429 3 143 82

8 - S&R FARMS  Lane 4  HDCP=156  Avg=775
Bill Girard 15082 75 201 33
Rayden Schmidt 14043 87 161 67
Timothy J. Hoff 4429 23 192 40
Jayme L. Wollenzien 15935 72 221 16
Colt J. Palmer 17388 75 231 7
Paul Slotty 2624 15 174 56
Jerry Steckl 4034 18 224 13

9 - ROX BAR  Lane 13  HDCP=80  Avg=863
Cj Wollenzien 15075 69 218 18
Mike Peterson 8071 36 224 13
Michele McHenry 10339 48 215 21
Jon Moore 19813 96 206 28
Tim Panno 13002 63 206 28
Dave Delaney 11995 60 199 34

10 - I CANT BELIEVE ITS NOT GUTTER  Lane 2  HDCP=220  Avg=699
Mike Hassi 9857 63 156 71
Josh Howell 13499 72 187 45
Joseph Hintz 14510 81 179 51
David Hassi 14891 84 177 53
Brian Webb 9645 51 189 43
Eric Wenzel 991 6 165 63
Mike Howell 785 6 130 93

11 - BUZZARDS  Lane 7  HDCP=200  Avg=722
Edgar R. Schiekiera 5665 42 134 90
Jerry Mallo 17925 93 192 40
Howard Taylor 18503 96 192 40
Tim G. Golden 17164 84 204 30
Kyle Kunz 11987 60 199 34

12 - AUTO PAINT SUPPL  Lane 10  HDCP=154  Avg=776
Jeff Wandsneider 5222 30 174 56
Dave White 10396 54 192 40
Dan Robinson 10424 51 204 30
Ken Robinson 11147 54 206 28
Doug C. Vanderhei SR 6343 45 140 85
Chuck F. Vanderhei 8732 48 181 50
Mike G. Goerke 8228 42 195 38
Jim LaHann 5972 38 157 70

13 - WAUKESHA AUTO RE  Lane 12  HDCP=172  Avg=755
Don Cardinal 11788 64 184 47
Keith Pogantsch 14917 72 207 28
Steve Wollenzien 19233 93 206 28
Gary Green 9012 57 158 69
Mark Substyk 18295 90 203 31

14 - AMERICAN DEFENSE  Lane 5  HDCP=162  Avg=767
Autumn Smith 5219 27 193 39
Andy Muehl 7933 42 188 44
Craig Muehl 7482 39 191 41
Al Buyatt 9965 51 195 38
Pete Muehl 9867 48 205 29
Earl Smith 12368 57 216 20
Dale Parker 8039 42 191 41
Greg S. Box 9973 48 207 28

15 - COBRA KAI  Lane 1  HDCP=181  Avg=745
Taylor Williams 16654 93 179 51
Nick Vetta 16313 90 181 50
Ryan Schram 5838 33 176 54
Ross Walworth 17604 84 209 26
Cameron Barnes 10207 45 226 11
Joe Hintz 2819 15 187 45
Hannah Nielsen 2895 15 193 39
Mike Vetta 484 3 161 67

16 - TEAM #DONKEE  Lane 6  HDCP=75  Avg=870
Mike Cournoyer 16158 87 185 46
Duane R. Feia 20530 93 220 17
Chris Hill 20637 90 229 9
Dave Hedin 20548 87 236 3
Chris Lein 3286 15 219 17
Stephen Hoehnen 3326 15 221 16
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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 16Foxx View Lanes
Average List of Regular Team Members

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Chris Lauber 2861 12 238 257 708 227 257 224 708
Aron L. Schiekiera 18442 78 236 279 770 222 238 183 643
Dave Hedin 20548 87 236 300 804 0
Matt Hibbard 14863 63 235 279 723 0
Trenton Holz 14829 63 235 279 747 253 236 192 681
Colt J. Palmer 17388 75 231 286 825 0
Jake Spencer 20535 89 230 277 760 a220 247 268 735
Brian Augur 17942 78 230 299 764 259 247 255 761
Chris Hill 20637 90 229 279 767 222 268 201 691
Cameron Barnes 10207 45 226 289 804 0
Jon Toole 20338 90 225 289 805 289 227 256 772
Aaron Stack 13541 60 225 290 781 206 246 215 667
Mike Peterson 8071 36 224 279 743 234 223 251 708
Jerry Steckl 4034 18 224 245 717 0
Morgan Brooks 16051 72 222 266 724 234 248 221 703
Stephen Hoehnen 3326 15 221 237 664 0
Chris Hartig 4649 21 221 269 731 256 243 232 731
Jayme L. Wollenzien 15935 72 221 289 758 267 222 203 692
Matt Olson 17259 78 221 277 779 277 194 201 672
Duane R. Feia 20530 93 220 300 767 299 217 225 741
Arthur L. Larson 19106 87 219 300 720 210 215 196 621
Chris Lein 3286 15 219 246 711 0
Cj Wollenzien 15075 69 218 279 703 238 189 213 640
Jeff Ruekert 15656 72 217 268 761 233 206 180 619
Earl Smith 12368 57 216 278 739 0
Michele McHenry 10339 48 215 277 730 237 218 196 651
Richard Cattani 15392 72 213 267 777 0
Ralph Hibbard 12069 57 211 259 681 0
Ross Walworth 17604 84 209 265 737 246 202 248 696
Greg S. Box 9973 48 207 258 669 0
Keith Pogantsch 14917 72 207 298 713 233 207 193 633
Rich Brown 8699 42 207 268 764 197 248 182 627
Steve Wollenzien 19233 93 206 258 711 248 258 205 711
Ken Robinson 11147 54 206 256 672 202 191 209 602
Jon Moore 19813 96 206 269 720 224 214 154 592
Tim Panno 13002 63 206 259 748 0
Pete Muehl 9867 48 205 246 683 0
Dan Robinson 10424 51 204 267 741 184 241 235 660
Tim G. Golden 17164 84 204 279 719 237 234 248 719
Mike Feih 18905 93 203 265 666 184 258 178 620
Mark Substyk 18295 90 203 258 727 0
Chad Cummings 11546 57 202 282 722 0
Paul Chelminiak 18200 90 202 268 706 205 190 190 585
Steve Schefus 17542 87 201 264 669 0
Mike J. Voglmaier 15103 75 201 267 740 204 226 180 610
Bill Girard 15082 75 201 245 658 197 134 211 542
Dave Delaney 11995 60 199 246 671 0
Kyle Kunz 11987 60 199 256 700 0
Bob Rose 14819 75 197 254 690 163 216 201 580
Danielle Hibbard 12432 63 197 268 654 177 173 215 565
Mike G. Goerke 8228 42 195 258 615 0
Al Buyatt 9965 51 195 258 629 175 183 159 517
William Hibbard 586 3 195 0 0 0
Jake S. Schultz 18059 93 194 278 715 257 221 237 715
Autumn Smith 5219 27 193 278 679 a183 a183 a183 549
Hannah Nielsen 2895 15 193 0 0 0
Jerry Mallo 17925 93 192 247 654 157 211 179 547
Howard Taylor 18503 96 192 267 643 177 155 190 522
Timothy J. Hoff 4429 23 192 256 635 184 232 154 570
Dave White 10396 54 192 254 672 141 235 193 569
Bob Zerull 12694 66 192 243 604 173 192 198 563
Alex Rosado 15001 78 192 264 658 213 173 264 650
Craig Muehl 7482 39 191 254 682 182 213 169 564
Dale Parker 8039 42 191 256 591 0
Brian Webb 9645 51 189 217 562 0
Andy Muehl 7933 42 188 256 655 178 190 161 529
Pete Lapp 15282 81 188 276 696 177 213 192 582
Nicole Guerino 565 3 188 0 0 0
Joe Hintz 2819 15 187 246 583 0
Josh Howell 13499 72 187 300 778 162 140 191 493
Kris Johnson 7270 39 186 223 616 0
Mike Cournoyer 16158 87 185 234 595 152 187 187 526
Don Cardinal 11788 64 184 235 620 192 225 203 620
Arlen Meidenbauer 2750 15 183 0 0 0
Al Garcia 13710 75 182 258 612 0
Dale A. Sinkula 11469 63 182 244 670 164 145 161 470
Chuck F. Vanderhei 8732 48 181 239 595 0
Nick Vetta 16313 90 181 288 691 191 187 199 577
Ryan Thompson 13556 75 180 234 615 177 213 177 567
Joseph Hintz 14510 81 179 243 603 159 138 163 460
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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 16Foxx View Lanes
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Taylor Williams 16654 93 179 256 629 220 175 165 560
Richard Dettlaff 9110 51 178 233 613 189 157 169 515
David Hassi 14891 84 177 233 630 195 191 156 542
Ryan Schram 5838 33 176 221 597 174 165 203 542
Shelly M. Schultz 14818 84 176 255 606 179 184 196 559
Tom Dankert 4213 24 175 213 598 0
Paul Slotty 2624 15 174 230 612 0
Bud Zomboracz 9434 54 174 220 624 147 190 215 552
Jeff Wandsneider 5222 30 174 207 552 187 182 183 552
Wayne Schultz 14444 87 166 212 575 a156 a156 a156 468
Eric Wenzel 991 6 165 0 0 0
Rick Maniaci 11649 72 161 223 562 0
Rayden Schmidt 14043 87 161 238 600 156 201 140 497
Mike Vetta 484 3 161 0 0 0
Gary Green 9012 57 158 207 506 180 199 125 504
Jim LaHann 5972 38 157 203 531 0
Mike Hassi 9857 63 156 237 545 149 155 169 473
Nick Guerino 1388 9 154 146 417 0
John Torch 11805 78 151 224 530 149 162 198 509
Ted Jach 429 3 143 0 0 0
Doug C. Vanderhei SR 6343 45 140 174 467 0
Anthony Brewington 1258 9 139 155 412 0
Edgar R. Schiekiera 5665 42 134 188 453 134 109 133 376
Mike Howell 785 6 130 0 0 0

Temporary Substitutes
Book Book

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg
Forrest Galetka 739 3 246 ___
Jeremy Johnson 575 3 191 ___
Ron Richards 4696 24 195 190

Scott Schultz 663 3 221 ___
Jake Vertcnik 3531 18 196 196

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

991 BRAXION 2707 RED WAVE 1064 WAUKESHA AUTO RE 2993 WAUKESHA AUTO 
963 RED WAVE 2695 BRAXION 1044 ONE FRAME TOO LA 2932 RED WAVE
933 ROX BAR 2666 TEAM #DONKEE 1038 RED WAVE 2927 COBRA KAI
929 TEAM #DONKEE 2616 RICH MUELLERS PR 1037 BRAXION 2919 K2 MICRO
903 RICH MUELLERS PR 2591 ROX BAR 1015 COBRA KAI 2918 ONE FRAME TOO L

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 299 Duane Feia 772 Jon Toole 316 Duane Feia 835 Jake Schultz

289 Jon Toole 761 Brian Augur 305 Alex Rosado 812 Tim Golden
277 Matt Olson 741 Duane Feia 302 Jon Toole 811 Jon Toole
268 Jake Spencer 731 Chris Hartig 297 Jake Schultz 798 Steve Wollenzien
268 Chris Hill 719 Tim Golden 293 Matt Olson 792 Duane Feia
267 Jayme Wollenzien 715 Jake Schultz 289 Mike Feih 788 Chris Hartig
264 Alex Rosado 711 Steve Wollenzien 287 Steve Wollenzien 788 Brian Augur
259 Brian Augur 708 Mike Peterson 284 Jayme Wollenzien 777 Ross Walworth
258 Mike Feih 708 Chris Lauber 279 Tim Golden 773 Alex Rosado
258 Steve Wollenzien 696 Ross Walworth 277 Chris Hill 764 Don Cardinal
257 Jake Schultz 692 Jayme Wollenzien 276 Jake Spencer 753 Dan Robinson
257 Chris Lauber 691 Chris Hill 276 Rich Brown 750 Mike Peterson
256 Chris Hartig 681 Trenton Holz 275 Chris Hartig 743 Jayme Wollenzien
253 Trenton Holz 672 Matt Olson 275 Ross Walworth 737 John Torch
251 Mike Peterson 667 Aaron Stack 275 Dave White 730 Nick Vetta
248 Tim Golden 660 Dan Robinson 274 John Torch 723 Jeff Wandsneider
248 Ross Walworth 650 Alex Rosado 273 Don Cardinal 720 Ryan Thompson
248 Rich Brown 643 Aron Schiekiera 272 Timothy Hoff 720 Matt Olson
246 Aaron Stack 640 Cj Wollenzien 272 Dan Robinson 720 Bud Zomboracz
241 Dan Robinson 633 Keith Pogantsch 271 Bud Zomboracz 718 Chris Hill
238 Cj Wollenzien 627 Rich Brown 269 Gary Green 717 Keith Pogantsch
238 Aron Schiekiera 621 Arthur Larson 268 Rayden Schmidt 714 Gary Green
235 Dave White 620 Don Cardinal 268 Brian Augur 714 Pete Lapp
233 Keith Pogantsch 620 Mike Feih 265 Mike Peterson 713 Mike Feih
233 Jeff Ruekert 619 Jeff Ruekert 264 Ryan Thompson 711 Rich Brown
232 Timothy Hoff 610 Mike Voglmaier 261 Keith Pogantsch 709 Mike Voglmaier
226 Mike Voglmaier 602 Ken Robinson 259 Mike Voglmaier 708 Chris Lauber
225 Don Cardinal 592 Jon Moore 258 Aaron Stack 704 Ryan Schram
224 Jon Moore 585 Paul Chelminiak 257 Trenton Holz 703 Aaron Stack
216 Bob Rose 582 Pete Lapp 257 Ryan Schram 701 David Hassi
215 Arthur Larson 580 Bob Rose 257 Pete Lapp 698 Rayden Schmidt
215 Bud Zomboracz 577 Nick Vetta 257 Chris Lauber 694 Cj Wollenzien
213 Ryan Thompson 570 Timothy Hoff 256 Cj Wollenzien 693 Trenton Holz
213 Pete Lapp 569 Dave White 253 Craig Muehl 690 Timothy Hoff
213 Craig Muehl 567 Ryan Thompson 252 Jon Moore 689 Dave White

252 Bob Rose
252 Jeff Ruekert
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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 16Foxx View Lanes
Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Women 248 Morgan Brooks 703 Morgan Brooks 272 Taylor Williams 748 Morgan Brooks
237 Michele McHenry 651 Michele McHenry 263 Morgan Brooks 721 Shelly Schultz
220 Taylor Williams 565 Danielle Hibbard 258 Michele McHenry 716 Taylor Williams
215 Danielle Hibbard 560 Taylor Williams 251 Danielle Hibbard 714 Michele McHenry
196 Shelly Schultz 559 Shelly Schultz 250 Shelly Schultz 673 Danielle Hibbard
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